
7 NOVEMBER 

Port 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
CH 
AK 

CH 
H.O. 

CH 
AK 
AK 
CH 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

CH 
CH 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

w:r-. 
CH 
CH 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

59004 

9857 

9939 
9921 
733\ 
735J 

59079 
59052 

9882 
59069 

59078 
9870 

59051 
59050 
59049 

196 
9942 

178 
59084 

182 
9961 
9886 

174 

691 

648 

9922 

9887 
59034 

58439 

58598 

163 

171 
166 

9907 

59068 

59067 

727 
170 
175 

58978 
59059 

59008 

Tariff 
Item 

84.10.029 

84.18.039 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 

84.20.009 
84.21.029 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.23.001 
84.27.000 

84.40.021 
84.43.000 
84.45.009 
84.56.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.63 .011 
84.63.029 

84.63.029 

84.63.029 

84.65.009 

85.01.029 
85.01.049 

85.01.049 

85.03.001 

85.03.001 

85.04.001 
85 .11.009 
85.12.009 

85 .19 .009 
85.20.001 

89.05.001 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1980/220-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Hydraulic oil pumps, Hydroperfect brand, model range 1, 2, 2.5 and 3, 
having rated working pressures 215 to 300 bar, peculiar for use in 
installation in all hydraulic circuits calling up delivery rates from 
2cc/rev to 60cc/rev (0.5 to 1.5 litres per second at 1500 r.p.m. in
clusive) 

Devron trash extractors, Model 30, peculiar for use in removing tramp 
metal from pulp stock 

Econoseal series 40 carton erecting and sealing machine . . . . 
Hesser 21 G horizontal form fill and seal machine . . . . . . 
Tetra Pak, tetra brik Aseptic 250 ml packaging machine AB, complete 

with Tetra tray packaging system and straw applicator, peculiar for 
use in packaging U.H.T. milk products and fruit juices 

Martin Decker Load Cell scale . . . . . . . . . . 
Glass bead blasting machines, peculiar for use in reconditioning engines 

(two only) 
Bell hydraulic rotator, for use in making grapple on logger .. 
Bottle decrating, recrating, stacking and unstacking machines, peculiar 

for use in milk treatment plants 
One Smalley peat screw .. 
Impala grape crusher/destalker-

25 tonne 
Aqualuft piece dyeing machine . . . . . . . . . . 
Polak CL00 250 tonne cold chamber diecasting machine . . . . 
O.K.K. MCV800 machining centre with tool changer (one only) .. 
Rubber lined screening decks-linaclad screens . . . . . . 
Adhesive applicators, hot melt, excluding hand guns with guns with 

self-contained adhesive storage 
Dimitron hot needle perforating machine. . . . . . . . 
Durst ACS chemical mixers, peculiar for use in photographic colour 

processing laboratories 
Kenwall semi and automatic powder cake presses . . . . . . 
Mecasonic SMF plastic friction welding machine . . . . . . 
Kool cure ultra violet curing equipment . . . . . . . . 
Twiflex air, hydraulically, spring and mechanically operated industrial 

and marine disc brakes 
Apco full flow plug type resilient seated foot valves with stainless steel 

strainer, flanged ASA classes 125 and 250 in sizes 80 mm (3 in.) to 
900 mm (36 in.) inclusive, peculiar for installation at the bottom of 
suction line of a single centrifugal pump 

Apco silent check valves, 300 and 600 series, flanged ASA classes 125, 
250 and 300, in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) inclusive, peculiar for pumping 

station installation automatic sprinkler systems 
Enerpac quick release couplings, models A604, AH604, AR400, A630, 

AH630, AR630, C604, CH604, CR400 
Bendix fan clutch . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Borg-Warner power wheels, peculiar for use in making multi-applica

tion forestry machines and similar equipment 
Differential axle for lightweight riding mowers, series 100, 133C, 145A, 

159A and 160 and Peerless gearboxes series 700, peculiar for use in 
making and servicing motor mowers 

Internal gear couplings by which a pair of external hubs engage the 
teeth of an internally cut gear in the surrounding gear cover 

Wheels including tyres and tubes imported therewith (but not including 
tyres and tubes of specified sizes made in N.Z.) when declared: 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing 

agricultural machinery or farm wagons and trailers; or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use 

by him, in making or repairing agricultural machinery or farm 
wagons and trailers 

Excitation transformer, for Siemens 20.6 MVA hydro-electric generator 
Excitation reactor, Tl 73661, dry type and earth fault reactor, T216696 

cast resin type TGAG 3541-Z 
Static frequency converter being components of ripple control trans

mitters, when declared: 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making ripple control 

transmitters, for use by Electric Power Boards; or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him, to a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making ripple control transmitters, for use by Electric 
Power Boards 

Maxell brand batteries; LR-1130, LR-1120SW, LR43SW, peculiar for 
use in watches 

Maxell brand batteries; 4LR-44 and LR-44, peculiar for use in photo-
graphic equipment 

Accumulators, lead-acid type 8DK243 and parts . . . . . . 
Electric glass melting furnace and forehearths . . . . . . 
Adaptors, ring for electric stoves, formed, jointed and electroplated 

but not otherwise worked 
Krone ring main isolating switch and accessories, non-oil type, 1 lkV .. 
Oliphant Bilirubin lamps, peculiar for use in the treatment of neonatal 

jaundice in newly born babies 
Air lift bags, peculiar for use in lifting articles from sea-bed 
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