THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/220-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	59004	84.10.029	Hydraulic oil pumps, Hydroperfect brand, model range 1, 2, 2.5 and 3, having rated working pressures 215 to 300 bar, peculiar for use in installation in all hydraulic circuits calling up delivery rates from 2cc/rev to 60cc/rev (0.5 to 1.5 litres per second at 1500 r.p.m. inclusive)	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9857	84.18.039	Devron trash extractors, Model 30, peculiar for use in removing tramp metal from pulp stock	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK WN	9939 9921 733 \ 735 \	84.19.039 84.19.039 84.19.039	Econoseal series 40 carton erecting and sealing machine Hesser 21G horizontal form fill and seal machine Tetra Pak, tetra brik Aseptic 250 ml packaging machine AB, complete with Tetra tray packaging system and straw applicator, peculiar for use in packaging U.H.T. milk products and fruit juices	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
H.O. H.O.	59079 59052	84.20.009 84.21.029	Martin Decker Load Cell scale Glass bead blasting machines, peculiar for use in reconditioning engines (two only)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK H.O.	9882 59069	84.22.009 84.22.009	Bell hydraulic rotator, for use in making grapple on logger Bottle decrating, recrating, stacking and unstacking machines, peculiar for use in milk treatment plants	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O. AK	59078 9870	84.23.001 84.27.000	One Smalley peat screw	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O. H.O. H.O. CH AK	59051 59050 59049 196 9942	84.40.021 84.43.000 84.45.009 84.56.009 84.59.059	Aqualuft piece dyeing machine	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	15 10 10 10 10
CH H.O.	178 59084	84.59.059 84.59.059	Dimitron hot needle perforating machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
CH AK AK CH	182 9961 9886 174	84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	Kenwall semi and automatic powder cake presses	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 10
WN	691	84.61.021	and marine disc brakes Apco full flow plug type resilient seated foot valves with stainless steel strainer, flanged ASA classes 125 and 250 in sizes 80 mm (3 in.) to 900 mm (36 in.) inclusive, peculiar for installation at the bottom of	Free*	Free*	10
WN	648	84.61.021	suction line of a single centrifugal pump Apco silent check valves, 300 and 600 series, flanged ASA classes 125, 250 and 300, in sizes 25 mm (1 in.) inclusive, peculiar for pumping	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9922	84.61.021	station installation automatic sprinkler systems Enerpac quick release couplings, models A604, AH604, AR400, A630, AH630, AR630, C604, CH604, CR400	Free*		
AK H.O.	9887 59034	84.63.011 84.63.029	Bendix fan clutch Borg-Warner power wheels, peculiar for use in making multi-application forestry machines and similar equipment	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 99
H.O.	58439	84.63.029	Differential axle for lightweight riding mowers, series 100, 133C, 145A, 159A and 160 and Peerless gearboxes series 700, peculiar for use in making and servicing motor mowers	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	58598	84.63.029	Internal gear couplings by which a pair of external hubs engage the teeth of an internally cut gear in the surrounding gear cover	Free*	Free*	10
СН	163	84.65.009	 Wheels including tyres and tubes imported therewith (but not including tyres and tubes of specified sizes made in N.Z.) when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing agricultural machinery or farm wagons and trailers; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, in making or repairing agricultural machinery or farm wagons and trailers 	Free*	Free*	10
CH CH	171 166	85.01.029 85.01.049	Excitation transformer, for Siemens 20.6 MVA hydro-electric generator Excitation reactor, T173661, dry type and earth fault reactor, T216696 cast resin type TGAG 3541-Z	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
AK	9907	85.01.049	Static frequency converter being components of ripple control transmitters, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making ripple control transmitters, for use by Electric Power Boards; or (2) by an importer for sale by him, to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making ripple control transmitters, for use by Electric Power Boards	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	59068	85.03.001	Maxell brand batteries; LR-1130, LR-1120SW, LR43SW, peculiar for use in watches	Free*		
H.O.	59067	85.03.001	Maxell brand batteries; 4LR-44 and LR-44, peculiar for use in photographic equipment	Free*		
WN CH CH	727 170 175	85.04.001 85.11.009 85.12.009	Accumulators, lead acid type 8DK243 and parts Electric glass melting furnace and forehearths Adaptors, ring for electric stoves, formed, jointed and electroplated	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 15
H.O. H.O.	58978 59059	85.19.009 85.20.001	but not otherwise worked Krone ring main isolating switch and accessories, non-oil type, 11kV Oliphant Bilirubin lamps, peculiar for use in the treatment of neonatal jaundice in newly born babies	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 15
H.O.	59008	89.05.001	Air lift bags, peculiar for use in lifting articles from sea-bed	Free*		